AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

January 29, 2024 @ 5:15 P.M. Macon County Office Building 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 Decatur, IL 62523

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting 01/02/24
- 4. Claims
- 5. Reports
 - A. Auditor-
 - B. Board of Review
 - C. Supervisor of Assessments
 - D. GIS
 - E. Treasurer

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the 2/08/2024 Macon County Treasurer's Office Investment Policy

Macon County Board Resolution to Execute Deeds to Convey Property On Which Taxes Were Delinquent

- F. Highway
- **6.** Citizen Remarks Public Comment

(Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 3 minutes maximum per person)

Subject to the time restrictions set forth above, an opportunity for public comment will be provided to all those who are physically present and wish to do so.

- 7. Old Business –
- 8. New Business-

Workforce- Macon County Board Resolution Approving A Budget Amendment for Workforce Investment Solutions FY'24 Budget State LWIA Grants- Direct

- 9. Closed Session-
- 10. Next Regular Meeting 03/04/24
- 11. Adjournment